

Republic of the Philippines  
CIVIL WORKS  
Province of Bulacan  
4th Quarter, CY 2019

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
1	PEO-122319-261	CONSTRUCTION OF WATER REFILLING STATION AT CAPITOL COMPOUND, CITY OF MALOLOS, BULACAN	1,364,939.18	Bulacan	DASTA BUILDERS	Taglesville Subdivision, Diamond St, City of Balanga, Bataan	1,358,013.58	December 23, 2019	60CD
2	PEO-122319-262	CONSTRUCTION OF TWO-STOREY MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT COMMISSION ON AUDIT, BULIHAN, CITY OF MALOLOS	3,973,243.82	Bulacan	ELMUEL JAY TRADING AND CONSTRUCTION	Anolid, Mangaldan, Pangasinan	3,951,998.73	December 23, 2019	120CD
3	PEO-122319-001	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT TABOC, ANGAT, BULACAN	5,011,619.69	Bulacan	MA. LIZA C. AUSTRIA CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLY CORPORATION	Sabang, Baliuag, Bulacan	4,985,415.07	December 23, 2019	80CD
4	PEO-122319-002	IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT STA. LUCIA, ANGAT, BULACAN	4,148,037.32	Bulacan	ADIMRE CONSTRUCTION	Cut-cot, Pulilan, Bulacan	4,130,679.27	December 23, 2019	8CD
5	PEO-122319-003	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT SULUCAN, ANGAT, BULACAN	5,180,151.68	Bulacan	THREE POLL BUILDERS AND SUPPLY	Pulilan, Bulacan	5,160,212.82	December 23, 2019	102CD
6	PEO-122319-004	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT BARANGKA, BALIUAG, BULACAN	5,390,799.65	Bulacan	ADIMRE CONSTRUCTION	Cut-cot, Pulilan, Bulacan	5,363,025.60	December 23, 2019	100CD
7	PEO-122319-005	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT TABANG AND ILANG-ILANG, GUIGUINTO, BULACAN	60,436,206.49	Bulacan	ADIMRE CONSTRUCTION	Cut-cot, Pulilan, Bulacan	60,301,310.08	December 23, 2019	300CD
8	PEO-122319-006	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF PATHWAYS AT SAN ROQUE, HAGONoy, BULACAN	3,005,799.61	Bulacan	THREE POLL BUILDERS AND SUPPLY	Pulilan, Bulacan	2,992,325.85	December 23, 2019	50CD

9	PEO-122319-007	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT BALITE, SAN MIGUEL, BULACAN	3,855,781.75	Bulacan	ADIMRE CONSTRUCTION	Cut-cot, Pulilan, Bulacan	3,838,122.96	December 23, 2019	55CD
10	PEO-122319-008	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT PARTIDA, SAN MIGUEL, BULACAN	3,124,270.50	Bulacan	THREE POLL BUILDERS AND SUPPLY	Pulilan, Bulacan	3,105,070.63	December 23, 2019	70CD
11	PEO-122319-009	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT PINAMBARAN, SAN MIGUEL, BULACAN	4,576,849.65	Bulacan	THREE POLL BUILDERS AND SUPPLY	Pulilan, Bulacan	4,560,695.38	December 23, 2019	84CD
12	PEO-122319-010	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT CAINGIN, SAN RAFAEL, BULACAN	5,050,066.48	Bulacan	ASPM CONSTRUCTION	Mojon, Malolos City, Bulacan	5,025,005.07	December 23, 2019	60CD
13	PEO-122319-011	CONSTRUCTION OF ELEVATED MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT POBLACION, BUSTOS, BULACAN	6,855,649.48	Bulacan	ADIMRE CONSTRUCTION	Cut-cot, Pulilan, Bulacan	6,825,031.34	December 23, 2019	150CD
14	PEO-122319-012	CONSTRUCTION OF SCHOOL STAGE AT BAGONG BUHAY I E/S, LAWANG PARI, CSJDM, BULACAN	1,136,579.38	Bulacan	RKEA BUILDERS AND SUPPLY	Sitio Talisay, Dulong Bayan, San Jose Del Monte, Bulacan	1,129,194.55	December 23, 2019	45CD
15	PEO-122319-013	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING, DAYCARE AND EVACUATION CENTER AT PUROK I, TABANG, GUIGUINTO, BULACAN	14,863,041.10	Bulacan	ADIMRE CONSTRUCTION	Cut-cot, Pulilan, Bulacan	14,790,030.13	December 23, 2019	190CD
16	PEO-122319-014	SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF SOLAR STREET LIGHTS ALONG GUIGUINTO OLD ROAD, GUIGUINTO, BULACAN	7,956,997.35	Bulacan	POWER K CONSTRUCTION SUPPLY AND SERVICES	Dinagat Islands, Pila, 4010 Laguna	7,915,175.68	December 23, 2019	90CD
17	PEO-122319-015	CONSTRUCTION OF TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AT SUMAPANG BATA E/S, CITY OF MALOLOS, BULACAN	6,228,610.51	Bulacan	ASPM CONSTRUCTION	Mojon, Malolos City, Bulacan	6,208,005.92	December 23, 2019	166CD
19	PEO-122319-017	SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF SOLAR STREET LIGHTS AT PANDAYAN, MEYCAUAYAN CITY, BULACAN	1,525,438.81	Bulacan	LIBERTY RICH CONSTRUCTION AND BUILDERS, INC	# 46 Bagbaguin Sta. Maria, Bulacan	1,517,096.95	December 23, 2019	40CD

20	PEO-122319-018	CONSTRUCTION OF ELEVATED TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AT LIPUTAN E/S, MEYCAUAYAN CITY, BULACAN	8,450,268.07	Bulacan	RKEA BUILDERS AND SUPPLY	Sitio Talisay, Dulong Bayan, San Jose Del Monte, Bulacan	8,410,031.30	December 23, 2019	240CD
21	PEO-122319-020	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT MASUKOL, PAOMBONG, BULACAN	2,500,000.00	Bulacan	RKEA BUILDERS AND SUPPLY	Sitio Talisay, Dulong Bayan, San Jose Del Monte, Bulacan	2,485,059.00	December 23, 2019	60CD
22	PEO-122319-021	CONSTRUCTION OF ELEVATED MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT BANGA 2ND, PLARIDEL, BULACAN	6,477,075.00	Bulacan	ADIMRE CONSTRUCTION	Cut-cot, Pulilan, Bulacan	6,440,183.98	December 23, 2019	128CD
23	PEO-122319-022	CONSTRUCTION OF ELEVATED MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT PARULAN, PLARIDEL, BULACAN	6,477,075.00	Bulacan	ADIMRE CONSTRUCTION	Cut-cot, Pulilan, Bulacan	6,440,183.98	December 23, 2019	128CD
24	PEO-122319-023	IMPROVEMENT OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT INAON, PULILAN, BULACAN	1,189,113.57	Bulacan	PJL BUILDERS	San. Gabriel,. Sta. Maria, Bulacan	1,180,599.26	December 23, 2019	32CD
25	PEO-122319-024	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT POBLACION, PULILAN, BULACAN	3,600,000.00	Bulacan	ELMUEL JAY TRADING AND CONSTRUCTION	Anolid, Mangaldan, Pangasinan	3,580,000.00	December 23, 2019	90CD
26	PEO-122319-025	CONSTRUCTION OF ELEVATED MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT BALITE, SAN MIGUEL, BULACAN	6,037,344.47	Bulacan	PJL BUILDERS	San. Gabriel,. Sta. Maria, Bulacan	6,010,393.21	December 23, 2019	124CD
27	PEO-122319-026	CONSTRUCTION OF SEWERAGE TREATMENT PLANT FACILITY AT BALIUAG DISTRICT HOSPITAL, SABANG, BALIUAG, BULACAN	4,452,132.97	Bulacan	A.L. SALAZAR CONSTRUCTION	Borol 1st Balagtas, Bulacan	4,426,984.15	December 23, 2019	120CD
28	PEO-122319-027	CONSTRUCTION OF SEWERAGE TREATMENT PLANT FACILITY AT GREGORIO H. DEL PILAR DISTRICT HOSPITAL, BAGUMBAYAN, BULACAN, BULACAN	3,747,527.19	Bulacan	A.L. SALAZAR CONSTRUCTION	Borol 1st Balagtas, Bulacan	3,724,997.63	December 23, 2019	100CD
29	PEO-122319-028	CONSTRUCTION OF SEWERAGE TREATMENT PLANT FACILITY AT CALUMPIT DISTRICT HOSPITAL, CANIOGAN, CALUMPIT, BULACAN	3,747,527.19	Bulacan	A.L. SALAZAR CONSTRUCTION	Borol 1st Balagtas, Bulacan	3,724,997.63	December 23, 2019	100CD

30	PEO-122319-029	CONSTRUCTION OF SEWERAGE TREATMENT PLANT FACILITY AT EMILIO G. PEREZ DISTRICT HOSPITAL, STO. NINO, HAGONUY, BULACAN	3,747,527.19	Bulacan	A.L. SALAZAR CONSTRUCTION	Borol 1st Balagtas, Bulacan	3,724,997.63	December 23, 2019	100CD
31	PEO-122319-030	CONSTRUCTION OF SEWERAGE TREATMENT PLANT FACILITY AT BULACAN MEDICAL CENTER, BMC COMPOUND, CITY OF MALOLOS, BULACAN (PHASE II)	10,047,258.10	Bulacan	A.L. SALAZAR CONSTRUCTION	Borol 1st Balagtas, Bulacan	9,984,996.96	December 23, 2019	180CD
32	PEO-122319-031	CONSTRUCTION OF SEWERAGE TREATMENT PLANT FACILITY AT PLARIDEL INFIRMARY (BULACAN MEDICAL CENTER ANNEX), POBLACION, PLARIDEL, BULACAN	3,637,632.90	Bulacan	A.L. SALAZAR CONSTRUCTION	Borol 1st Balagtas, Bulacan	3,619,990.82	December 23, 2019	100CD
33	PEO-122319-032	CONSTRUCTION OF SEWERAGE TREATMENT PLANT FACILITY AT SAN MIGUEL DISTRICT HOSPITAL, OLD STA. RITA, SAN MIGUEL, BULACAN	3,747,527.19	Bulacan	A.L. SALAZAR CONSTRUCTION	Borol 1st Balagtas, Bulacan	3,724,997.63	December 23, 2019	100CD
34	PEO-122319-033	CONSTRUCTION OF SEWERAGE TREATMENT PLANT FACILITY AT ROGACIANO M. MERCADO MEMORIAL HOSPITAL, POBLACION, STA. MARIA, BULACAN	8,879,082.04	Bulacan	A.L. SALAZAR CONSTRUCTION	Borol 1st Balagtas, Bulacan	8,834,986.18	December 23, 2019	160CD
35	PEO-122319-034	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF PLARIDEL INFIRMARY (BULACAN MEDICAL CENTER ANNEX), POBLACION, PLARIDEL, BULACAN	1,206,815.45	Bulacan	LIBERTY RICH CONSTRUCTION AND BUILDERS, INC	# 46 Bagbaguin Sta. Maria, Bulacan	1,200,204.27	December 23, 2019	40CD
36	PEO-122319-036	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF PROVINCIAL VETERINARY OFFICE, CAPITOL COMPOUND, CITY OF MALOLOS, BULACAN	1,505,278.04	Bulacan	LIBERTY RICH CONSTRUCTION AND BUILDERS, INC	# 46 Bagbaguin Sta. Maria, Bulacan	1,500,262.77	December 23, 2019	40CD
37	PEO-122319-037	IMPROVEMENT OF ELECTRICAL SYSTEM OF TWO-STOREY PGB COMMERCIAL BUILDING 1 (NEAR GAT BLAS OPLE BUILDING), CAPITOL COMPOUND, CITY OF MALOLOS, BULACAN	2,216,295.94	Bulacan	NATIONSTAR DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	2/F, 2303 G & A Building, Pasong Tamo Extension, Makati City	2,200,062.64	December 23, 2019	30CD
38	PEO-122319-038	CONSTRUCTION OF TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AT TIBIG E/S, BULAKAN, BULACAN	6,789,405.53	Bulacan	JOSE RUBI CONSTRUCTION	426 Valenzuela Catmon Malolos City, Bulacan	6,754,005.28	December 23, 2019	180CD
39	PEO-122319-039	IMPROVEMENT OF SCHOOL COMPOUND AT JUAN T. PAGDANGANAN MES, STO. NINO, CALUMPIT, BULACAN (PHASE II)	1,404,436.87	Bulacan	F.R. MAPILISAN CONSTRUCTION	Kapitangan, Paombong, Bulacan	1,390,007.43	December 23, 2019	40CD

40	PEO-122319-040	CONSTRUCTION OF ELEVATED TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AT JUAN T. PAGDANGANAN MES, STO. NINO, CALUMPIT, BULACAN	7,282,617.72	Bulacan	F.R. MAPILISAN CONSTRUCTION	Kapitangan, Paombong, Bulacan	7,239,997.81	December 23, 2019	182CD
41	PEO-122319-041	CONSTRUCTION OF SCHOOL STAGE AT TAMPOK E/S, HAGONOY, BULACAN	1,682,404.56	Bulacan	G.M CAPARAS CONSTRUCTION	Kapitangan, Paombong, Bulacan	1,675,006.74	December 23, 2019	45CD
42	PEO-122319-042	CONSTRUCTION OF ELEVATED TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AT SAN JOSE E/S, PAOMBONG, BULACAN	6,995,061.50	Bulacan	THREE POLL BUILDERS AND SUPPLY	Pulilan, Bulacan	6,960,080.06	December 23, 2019	182CD
43	PEO-122319-043	CONSTRUCTION OF ELEVATED TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AT PAOMBONG C/S, SAN ROQUE, PAOMBONG, BULACAN	6,661,840.99	Bulacan	THREE POLL BUILDERS AND SUPPLY	Pulilan, Bulacan	6,630,436.34	December 23, 2019	177CD
44	PEO-122319-044	CONSTRUCTION OF TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AT RUFINO A. CRUZ MES, DAMPOL 1ST, PULILAN, BULACAN	6,368,005.59	Bulacan	JOSE RUBI CONSTRUCTION	426 Valenzuela Catmon Malolos City, Bulacan	6,335,010.93	December 23, 2019	165CD
45	PEO-122319-045	CONSTRUCTION OF TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AT SABANG E/S, BALIUAG, BULACAN	6,367,370.55	Bulacan	ELMUEL JAY TRADING AND CONSTRUCTION	Anolid, Mangaldan, Pangasinan	6,329,976.77	December 23, 2019	172CD
46	PEO-122319-046	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT TIAONG ES, GUIGUINTO, BULACAN	5,091,083.52	Bulacan	ADIMRE CONSTRUCTION	Cut-cot, Pulilan, Bulacan	5,065,023.45	December 23, 2019	110CD
47	PEO-122319-047	CONSTRUCTION OF ELEVATED TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AT TABANG E/S, PLARIDEL, BULACAN	6,587,852.16	Bulacan	BIG BEN CONSTRUCTION	Pulilan, Bulacan	6,550,049.58	December 23, 2019	170CD
48	PEO-122319-048	CONSTRUCTION OF TWO-STOREY MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT BANGA E/S, BANGA 2ND, PLARIDEL, BULACAN	6,456,249.41	Bulacan	ELMUEL JAY TRADING AND CONSTRUCTION	Anolid, Mangaldan, Pangasinan	6,419,996.55	December 23, 2019	172CD
49	PEO-122319-049	CONSTRUCTION OF H.E. BUILDING AT DON NEMENCIO CLAMENA MS, BULIHAN, PLARIDEL, BULACAN	2,991,555.33	Bulacan	ELMUEL JAY TRADING AND CONSTRUCTION	Anolid, Mangaldan, Pangasinan	2,980,014.48	December 23, 2019	68CD

50	PEO-122319-050	CONSTRUCTION OF TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AT CASALAT E/S, SAN ILDEFONSO, BULACAN	6,353,099.89	Bulacan	RKEA BUILDERS AND SUPPLY	Sitio Talisay, Dulong Bayan, San Jose Del Monte, Bulacan	6,320,084.59	December 23, 2019	169CD
51	PEO-122319-051	CONSTRUCTION OF TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AT SAPANG E/S, SAN MIGUEL, BULACAN	6,365,078.78	Bulacan	RKEA BUILDERS AND SUPPLY	Sitio Talisay, Dulong Bayan, San Jose Del Monte, Bulacan	6,330,035.26	December 23, 2019	165CD
52	PEO-122319-052	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF THREE-STOREY FIFTEEN-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AT NORTHVILLE IV-B E/S, LAMBAKIN, MARILAO, BULACAN	1,477,264.43	Bulacan	RKEA BUILDERS AND SUPPLY	Sitio Talisay, Dulong Bayan, San Jose Del Monte, Bulacan	1,470,017.59	December 23, 2019	95CD
53	PEO-122319-053	CONSTRUCTION OF SLOPE PROTECTION AT SAN NICOLAS, BULAKAN, BULACAN	4,262,442.80	Bulacan	ADIMRE CONSTRUCTION	Cut-cot, Pulilan, Bulacan	4,240,090.62	December 23, 2019	140CD
54	PEO-122319-054	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT ABULALAS, HAGONoy, BULACAN	2,437,509.86	Bulacan	THREE POLL BUILDERS AND SUPPLY	Pulilan, Bulacan	2,430,081.87	December 23, 2019	84CD

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

EUGENIO C. PAYONGAYONG  
BAC Chairman

ATTY. GABRIEL A. SILVERA  
ViceChairman

ENGR. GLENN D. REYES  
Member

ATTY. KENNETH Z. OCAMPO-LANTIN  
Member

ARLENE G. PASCUAL  
Member

FRANCISCO T. DE GUZMAN JR  
Member

Republic of the Philippines  
GOODS/SERVICES  
Province of Bulacan  
4th Quarter, CY 2019

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Date of Bidding	Contract Duration
1	GOODS-102219-070	PURCHASE OF VARIOUS MATERIALS FOR DISTRIBUTION	9,125,175.00	Bulacan	R.S. YARZA TRADING	Guiguinto, Bulacan	9,095,432.00	October 22, 2019	7CD
2	GOODS-102219-071	PURCHASE OF VARIOUS SPORTING GOODS	8,260,365.00	Bulacan	A.L. MUSIC STORE AND SPORTS SHOP	Guiguinto, Bulacan	8,231,731.50	October 22, 2019	7CD
3	GOODS-102219-072	VARIOUS SUPPLIES FOR LIVELIHOOD ASSISTANCE TO MUNICIPAL FISHERFOLKS	1,231,330.00	Bulacan	LSM TRADING	#1253 Gov. F. Halili Avenue., Turo, Bocaue, Bulacan	1,210,743.50	October 22, 2019	7CD
4	GOODS-102219-073	FERTILIZER AND UREA FOR INPUTS ASSISTANCE FOR DRY SEEDING TECHNOLOGY	1,590,500.00	Bulacan	LSM TRADING	#1253 Gov. F. Halili Avenue., Turo, Bocaue, Bulacan	1,587,500.00	October 22, 2019	7CD
5	GOODS-102219-074	3097 VIAL RABIES VACCINE	1,393,650.00	Bulacan	MARK KENNETH TRADING	G/F Fairview Center Mall, DMMA, Fairview, Na, Quezon City	1,390,553.00	October 22, 2019	7CD
6	GOODS-102219-075	SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS FOR THE REPAIR OF VARIOUS ROADS IN BULACAN	4,955,300.00	Bulacan	ZACARIAS ENTERPRISES	Malhacan, Meycauayan City, Bulacan	4,953,450.00	October 22, 2019	15CD
7	GOODS-102219-076	PURCHASE OF VARIOUS CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS FOR COMMUNITY IMPROVEMENT	30,027,000.00	Bulacan	LUCIA CALIXTRO ENTERPRISES	San. Roque, Paombong, Bulacan	29,779,950.00	October 22, 2019	ORDERING AGREEMENT

8	GOODS-102219-077	POLO SHIRTS FOR DEPED PROGRAMS	5,047,155.00	Bulacan	RMUA CONSUMER GOODS TRADING COMPANY	Pasig City	5,047,155.00	October 22, 2019	7CD
9	GOODS-102219-078	MEALS FOR DEPED PROGRAMS	5,988,150.00	Bulacan	ORANTE'S CATERING SERVICES	Longos, Malolos City	5,728,500.00	October 22, 2019	7CD
10	GOODS-102219-079	PURCHASE OF VARIOUS ACCOUNTABLE FORMS AND CASH TICKETS FOR REVENUE GENERATION	5,633,600.00	Bulacan	READY FORM, INCORPORATED	37 Balagtas St., cor. Apitong St., Marikina Height Marikina City	5,579,500.00	October 22, 2019	ORDERING AGREEMENT
11	GOODS-102219-080	PURCHASE OF VARIOUS HOSPITAL EQUIPMENT FOR BMC AND VARIOUS DISTRICT HOSPITALS	8,354,585.00	Bulacan	SYNAPSE TRADING	B6 L6 Phase F Francisco Homes - Narra SJDM Bulacan	8,351,040.00	October 22, 2019	30CD
12	GOODS-102219-081	SUPPLY, DELIVERY, INSTALLATION, TESTING AND COMMISSIONING OF DATA CENTER EQUIPMENT AND PERIPHERALS (PHASE 2)	12,875,674.06	Bulacan	EPLDT, INC	LV Locsin Building, 6752 Makati Ave, Legazpi Village, Makati, 1228 Metro Manila	12,870,674.00	October 22, 2019	90CD
13	GOODS-102219-082	PURCHASE OF VARIOUS LABORATORY SUPPLIES FOR BMC AND VARIOUS DISTRICT HOSPITALS	21,857,175.00	Bulacan	UNITED DIAGNOSTIC SUPPLY	Unit 3C Kadir Point Condominium, 41A Sgt. Esguerra Avenue, Quezon City	21,855,979.50	October 22, 2019	30CD
14	GOODS-102219-083	PURCHASE OF 140 PCS GIZMOS AND GADGET KIT FOR GRADE 5 & 6 SCIENCE CLASS IN PUBLIC ELEMENTARY SCHOOLS	9,085,720.00	Bulacan	REX BOOKSTORE	84. P Florentino St. Sta. Mesa Heights, Quezon City	9,079,070.00	October 22, 2019	7CD
15	GOODS-120319-084	PURCHASE OF 5,960 BAGS ORGANIC FERTILIZERS FOR INPUTS ASSISTANCE	1,788,000.00	Bulacan	LSM TRADING	#1253 Gov. F. Halili Avenue., Turo, Bocaue, Bulacan	1,782,040.00	December 3, 2019	7CD
16	GOODS-120319-085	PURCHASE OF VARIOUS TEST KITS W/ CONTROL FOR PROVINCIAL BLOOD CENTER	2,750,090.00	Bulacan	STA. ANA ENTERPRISES	10 Bellington St., Suburbia North, Maimpis San. Fernando City, Pampanga	2,749,663.00	December 3, 2019	60CD
17	GOODS-120319-086	50 UNITS SMALL FARM RESERVOIR FOR SMALL SCALE IRRIGATION	2,500,000.00	Bulacan	JOYCO CONSTRUCTION AND EQUIPMENT SERVICES	#4671 F. Ignacio St., Sta. Ines, Plaridel, Bulacan	2,495,000.00	December 3, 2019	60CD



18	GOODS-120319-087	ASSOCIATED PEST CONTROL & WOOD PRESERVING	9,668,611.89	Bulacan	ASSOCIATED PEST CONTROL & WOOD PRESERVING	Quezon City, Metro Manila	9,633,593.75	December 3, 2019	30CD
19	GOODS-120319-088	PURCHASE OF VARIOUS OFFICE SUPPLIES FOR BM AND VGO	8,115,707.50	Bulacan	R.S. YARZA TRADING	Guiguinto, Bulacan	8,081,865.00	December 3, 2019	7CD
20	GOODS-120319-089	PURCHASE OF VARIOUS CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS	18,781,060.00	Bulacan	LUCIA CALIXTRO ENTERPRISES	San. Roque, Paombong, Bulacan	18,717,580.00	December 3, 2019	15CD
21	GOODS-120319-090	PURCHASE OF VARIOUS SPORTING GOODS FOR DISTRIBUTION	17,284,580.00	Bulacan	A.L. MUSIC STORE AND SPORTS SHOP	Guiguinto, Bulacan	17,224,777.50	December 3, 2019	7CD
22	GOODS-120319-091	PURCHASE OF VARIOUS DRUGS AND MEDICINES BMC	5,091,320.00	Bulacan	SANVEN MEDICAL ENTERPRISES., INC,	Malpitic, BLK. 22 Lot 10, Nevada St. Suburbia North Phase 2, San Fernando, Pampanga	5,088,973.00	December 3, 2019	7CD
23	GOODS-120319-092	PURCHASE OF VARIOUS DIALYSIS SUPPLIES FOR BMC	5,200,009.00	Bulacan	PEPSONS TRADING	San. Fernando City, Pampanga	5,161,937.00	December 3, 2019	60CD
24	GOODS-120319-093	40,000 PACKS OF GROCERIES FOR DISTRIBUTION	20,000,000.00	Bulacan	MAR-TONI GENERAL MERCHANDISE	Gov F Halili Avenue, Santa Maria, Bulacan	19,965,000.00	December 3, 2019	7CD
25	GOODS-120319-094	PURCHASE OF 3,448 VIAL ANTI RABIES VACCINE	4,999,600.00	Bulacan	SYNAPSE TRADING	B6 L6 Phase F Francisco Homes - Narra SJDM Bulacan	4,982,360.00	December 3, 2019	7CD
26	GOODS-120319-095	SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF AIRCONDITIONING UNITS AT BULWAGANG GAT BLAS F. OPLE	5,906,300.30	Bulacan	MANQUE PROSPERE & CONSTRUCTION SUPPLY	Buro1 2nd, Balagtas, Bulacan	5,905,900.30	December 3, 2019	7CD
27	GOODS-120319-096	VARIOUS FURNITURE AND FIXTURES FOR PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF BULACAN	3,294,956.59	Bulacan	MSIA GENERAL MERCHANDISE	Balagtas, Bulacan	3,293,297.41	December 3, 2019	10CD

28	GOODS-121019-097	PURCHASE OF 2 UNITS PICK UP 4X2 2.4 A/T DIESEL	2,666,000.00	Bulacan	TOYOTA NORTH EDSA	010 Epifanio de los Santos Ave, Bago Bantay, Quezon City	2,666,000.00	December 10, 2019	30CD
29	GOODS-121019-098	PURCHASE OF 1 UNIT VAN 2.8 A/T DIESEL	2,624,000.00	Bulacan	TOYOTA NORTH EDSA	010 Epifanio de los Santos Ave, Bago Bantay, Quezon City	2,624,000.00	December 10, 2019	30CD
30	GOODS-121019-099	PURCHASE OF 3,500 PCS HAM	1,557,500.00	Bulacan	MEGAWEALTH GENERAL MERCHANDISE	B6 L6 Phase F Francisco Homes Narra SJDM Bul, San Jose del Monte City, Bulacan	1,554,000.00	December 10, 2019	7CD
31	GOODS-121019-100	PURCHASE OF 7,500 PAX FOOD	1,875,000.00	Bulacan	MALOLOS FOOD CORPORATION	Malolos City, Bulacan	1,867,500.00	December 10, 2019	7CD
32	GOODS-122319-001	PURCHASE OF VARIOUS MEDICAL OXYGEN AND COMPRESSED AIR FOR BMC AND VARIOUS DISTRICT HOSPITALS	44,692,500.00	Bulacan	D. LIBUNAO GAS MANUFACTURING CORPORATION	Gapan City, Nueva Ecija	44,692,500.00	December 23, 2019	7CD
33	GOODS-122319-002	PURCHASE OF 20,000 FOOD PACKS FOR STOCKPILING	7,000,000.00	Bulacan	GOYARD TRADING	Buroi 2nd, Balagtas, Bulacan	6,980,000.00	December 23, 2019	7CD
34	SVCS-122319-003	HAULING, TREATMENT OF DISPOSAL OF HAZARDOUS WASTE FOR BMC AND VARIOUS DISTRICT HOSPITALS	13,250,000.00	Bulacan	SERVO-TREAT PHILIPPINES, INC	Urdaneta Junction Dagupan Road, Barangay Pinmaludpod, Urdaneta, 2401 Pangasinan	10,003,750.00	December 23, 2019	1YR
35	SVCS-122319-004	JANITORIAL SERVICES FOR HOSPITALS AND BPC CAMPUSES	12,112,140.48	Bulacan	SWARM MANPOWER AGENCY	#78 Krus na Bituin, Bungahan, Malolos City, Bulacan	12,112,140.48	December 23, 2019	6MO
36	SVCS-122319-005	SUBSISTENCE FOR PROVINCIAL JAIL INMATE FOR THE PERIOD OF 2020	65,700,000.00	Bulacan	AUZ CATERING SERVICES	Sapang Palay Proper, CSDJM, Bulacan	65,535,750.00	December 23, 2019	1YR
37	SVCS-122319-006	HAULING AND DISPOSAL OF REGULAR WASTE	2,000,000.00	Bulacan	SERVO-TREAT PHILIPPINES, INC	Urdaneta Junction Dagupan Road, Barangay Pinmaludpod, Urdaneta, 2401 Pangasinan	1,944,000.00	December 23, 2019	1YR

38	GOODS-122319-007	3,410 SACKS COMMERCIAL RICE	7,502,000.00	Bulacan	MVDC TRADING AND GENERAL MERCHANDISE	0089 Malusak, Sta. Ana, Bulakan, Bulacan	7,484,950.00	December 23, 2019	10CD
39	GOODS-122319-008	PURCHASE OF VARIOUS MATERIAL AID FOR COUNTRYSIDE PROJECTS	41,022,500.00	Bulacan	MSIA GENERAL MERCHANDISE	Balagtas, Bulacan	41,015,850.00	December 23, 2019	ORDERING AGREEMENT
40	GOODS-122319-009	PURCHASE OF VARIOUS MATERIAL AID FOR RESETTLEMENT PROJECTS	40,311,000.00	Bulacan	CANOGA ENTERPRISES	Room 201 FCC Bldg., 119 Rada st., Legaspi Village Makati	40,011,200.00	December 23, 2019	ORDERING AGREEMENT

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

EUGENIO C. PAYONGAYONG  
BAC Chairman

ATTY. GABRIEL A. SILVERA  
Vice Chairman

ENGR. GLENN D. REYES  
Member

ATTY. KENNETH Z. OCAMPO-LANTIN  
Member

ARLENE G. PASCUAL  
Member

FRANCISCO T. DE GUZMAN JR  
Member

Republic of the Philippines  
CONSULTING SERVICES BID OUT  
Province of Bulacan  
4th Quarter, CY 2019

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Date of Bidding	Contract Duration
no bidding conducted as of the period.									

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

EUGENIO C. PAYONGAYONG  
BAC Chairman

ATTY. GABRIEL A. SILVERA  
Vice Chairman

ENGR. GLENN D. REYES  
Member

ATTY. KENNETH Z. OCAMPO-LANTIN  
Member

ARLENE G. PASCUAL  
Member

FRANCISCO T. DE GUZMAN JR  
Member